

INVOICE

BILL TO: SWICK LOGISTICS LLC 50 SOUTH MAIN STREET NAPERVILLE, IL 60540 INVOICE DATE: 04/27/2025 INVOICE #: R88033 TERMS: NET 30 DUE DATE: 05/27/2025

DATE	CUSTOMER REF#	ORIGIN - DESTINATION	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUNT
04/25/2025		3900 W 43rd St, Chicago, IL 60632, USA - 272 Patton Farm Rd, Stuarts Draft, VA 24477, USA			
		Freight Income	1	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00

TOTAL	
\$1,700.00	

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date.

COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092



SWICK LOGISTICS 50 SOUTH MAIN STREET SUITE 200 NAPERVILLE IL 60540

78467 PRO#

Rate Confirmation

04/24/25 15:42:18

F IAN TEPAVAC R (312) 724-7179 X 124 (p) 0 М ian@swicklogistics.com С ROYAL3 INC Α (630) 485-7370 (p) R (630) 485-6980 (f) R MC# 944686 Truck # DOT Trailer # 2828543 Ε Driver BRYAN Cell# (561) 676-8014

Size & Type: VAN Description: BAGS Miles:

Pieces: Weight: 15675 27

CHARGES		DISPATCH NOTES
LINE HAUL RATE	1700.00	PU REF 904581786 559982
TOTAL RATE	1700.00	

PICK 1

NOVOLEX 43RD DBA BAGCR 3900 WEST 43RD STREET CHICAGO IL 60632

Phone/Contact: (773) 843-8168 MICHAEL JANA

Appointment 04/25/25 @ 14:00

Appt Notes: APPOINTMENT

STOP 1

MCKEE FOODS CORP 272 PATTON FARM ROAD STUARTS DRAFT VA 24477

Appointment 04/27/25 @ 14:00 Appt Notes: APPOINTMENT

DRIVERS OR CARRIERS CAN'T CALL POC FOR SHIPPER OR RECEIVER WITHOUT OUR APPROVAL.

IF THEY DO IT, IT COULD LEAD TO SERVICE FAILURE WITH 20% RATE DEDUCTION.

Carrier Cianature	Doto / /
Carrier Signature	/
5 —	

SWICK LOGISTICS LLC - LEGAL DISCLAIMER FOR CARRIERS

NOTICE TO MOTOR CARRIERS

This tendered shipment, provided by Swick Logistics LLC, is intended exclusively for the designated carrier engaged as a for-hire motor carrier in strict accordance with the terms outlined in this tender. In the absence of any separate transportation contract or interlining agreement established by mutual consent between the parties, any act involving the brokerage, transfer, tender, or any arrangement for an alternate motor carrier to transport the cargo specified in this tender may be subject to penalties under Federal law (49 USC 14916), resulting in potential fines of up to \$10,000 per tender.

All shipments are booked as dedicated unless otherwise agreed upon by both parties prior to booking. If a shipment booked as dedicated is subsequently transported as a partial, the payment may be adjusted to 20% of the dedicated rate.

Swick Logistics LLC Services explicitly prohibits any involvement in FMCSA violations, including but not limited to hours-of-service violations. Carriers are obliged to thoroughly review the Bill of Lading to ensure strict adherence to the terms outlined in the Rate Confirmation. Prior to departing from the shipper's location, carriers are required to provide essential information, including the Bill of Lading, piece count, photographs of the freight, and weight.

In the event of unexpected delays that may impede the timely fulfillment of scheduled appointments, it is imperative that carriers promptly communicate with our office. Under no circumstances are carriers authorized to directly engage with the shipper or receiver to modify appointment arrangements. Failure to meet strict pickup and delivery appointment times may be deemed a service failure, which could result in a rate reduction of up to 20% for the carrier.

Carriers are expected to furnish Hard Copy Proof of Delivery (HC POD) within one (1) hour following delivery. Any overages, shortages, or damages must be promptly reported to SWICK LOGISTICS LLC while the carrier is still present at the customer delivery location and clearly documented in the Bill of Lading. Prior to departing from the delivery location, the carrier is responsible for obtaining a legible signature from the consignee.

All accessorial terms and charges require advance written approval from Swick Logistics LLC. The compensation for detention is assessed on a load-specific basis. Carriers must arrive punctually for scheduled appointments or within the "First-Come, First-Served" (FCFS) timeframe, and must notify Swick Logistics LLC at least 30 minutes prior to the commencement of any detention period. Unless otherwise specified in writing, the detention payment does not commence until at least 2 hours have elapsed.

Unsanctioned charges will not be honored. In cases where a true team (comprising 2 drivers with CDL) is not deployed, the carrier's rate may be subject to a 20% reduction, irrespective of the delivery being late or not. Carriers are required to provide transparent information about driver operating hours at the time of load booking. If a driver experiences delays in delivery due to a restart or a 10-hour break, the rate remains subject to deduction.

Any further reductions in the rate stemming from service failures with our clients shall be fully borne by the carrier. Failure to provide an invoice with a complete and legible set of paperwork within 30 days of delivery may result in a 20% rate deduction. Failure to provide the driver's name and contact number may lead to removal from the assigned load.

In the event of a vehicle breakdown during an expedited shipment, carriers take responsibility for any additional charges incurred in ensuring the timely delivery of the shipment.

Drivers who do not accept MacroPoint tracking prior to pickup will be removed from the load. In such cases, Truck Order Not Used (TONU) compensation will not be paid.

This notice is subject to change, and carriers are encouraged to stay informed of any revisions. By accepting this tender, carriers acknowledge their full compliance with the aforementioned terms and conditions.

*** FAILURE TO OO ANY OF THE FOLLOWING WILL RESULT IN A FINE ***

Up to \$250 Fine for Not Accepting MacroPoint Tracking (unless live GPS tracking link is provided)

Up to \$250 Fine for Late Delivery

All Convention Show loads must have a SIGNED waiver for billing or be subject to a \$250 Fine.

*** Please Note Standard Accessorial Fees***

Detention RATES \$35 PER HOUR AFTER 2 HOURS.

TONU up to \$150

Layover up to \$150

Please email all invoices for billing to: invoice@swicklogistics.com

-				408211.4		4 12:47		Andrea						
Corporate Office Cleveland Hopkins Int'l Airport Date Origin Code Dest.Code 2858661									0.					
	freight	syste	MI	Clevela	nd Hopki P.O. Box	ns Int'l Airport 811090		-04-25	ORD - A	IAD	- W	2850		
		and, OH 4 ite: www.t	rind, OH 44181-1090 te: www.tazmanian.com Toll Free: (888) 820-0673											
S	Name NOVOLEY	Phone: (224) 265-0				0740								
н	NOVOLEX 43RD DI Address 3900 WEST 43RD	BA BAGCRA	FT	TATA CASE	"anguard"	Pax. (224) 200 or to					of this shipme	nt is agreed a nichever is gre	nd understood ater, unless a thereon.	
1	- TOKD S	STREET	-		The declared value for carriage of this single of the single of the single of the single charges paid the sound of 50.50 per pound, per piece, whichever is great to be \$50.00 or 50.50 per pound, per piece, whichever is great the \$50.00 or 50.50 per pound, per piece, whichever is great the \$50.00 or 50.50 per pound, per piece, whichever is great higher value is declared below and applicable charges paid the higher value is declared below and applicable charges paid the piece of the single paid the piece of the piece of the single paid the piece of the piece of the single paid the piece of the pie					nian.com/terms,				
P	City CHICAGO					(Subject to the terms and conditions local of the terms and conditions loc					or loss/damage	DUESTED		
P	Sent h		State IL	Zip (Required)	PION UP TYPE DEOSTID SER			SERVI	the liability of Tazmanan regions. WICE TYPE REQST'D 'd 2nd day if not marked Delivered Before 5PM if not marked				not marked	
E			Phone	60632 Very Important)	Regular 🖺 C			Cha				Λ		
Ľ	Taz Acct No. 16398	Ref No. (First	1.0043	0108		Hrs Special Saturday		☐ Next		*Bus_Hrs Special Aft_Hrs Special				
c	Name MCKEE FOODS CO	904581786	559982	4183646713		□ *Sunday □ 3r			d Day			*Saturday *Sunday		
N	AUUIFACC				Shipper Drop-Off Inside			Expedited Truck (Hol Shot) International			☐ *Holiday ☐ Hold for Pickup ☐ *Inside *Extra			
s	272 PATTON FARM	ROAD			Liftgate Charges may apply			01	Truck Load Liftgate Augusta Sply				ay apply	
I G	City STUARTS DRAFT		State	Zip (Required)	1 Other			Warehousing Other				C.O.D.		
N	Attn (Name/Dept)		VA	24477	SHIPPER'S SIGNATURE (SUBJECT TO TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOUND F.C.C.O.D. (a) http://www.tazmanian.com/terms)									
E	Taz Acct No.		555555		X SHIPPER'S SIGNATURE REQUIRED HERE									
E	TAL FRONT NO.	Ref No. (First 418364671	30 characte	rs will appear on invoice)	DESCRIPTION WEIGHT PCS L W						W			
T H	Bill-To: NOVOLEX 43R	D DBA		PECIAL INSTRUCTIONS 14:00 SHARP ON	BAGS 1366 2 43010									
RD	BAGCRAFT 3900 WEST 43RD STR CHICAGO, IL 60632	EET	FRIDAY											
P A	904581786 PO#PL4-	-5280	VAN DE	DICATED.							-			
R	FIRST 25 CHARACTERS O	F REFERENCE							366	7 1	5675	21		
Y	NO WILL APPEAR OF		MANIAN FF	REIGHT SYSTEMS, INC.	OR AGEN	WT, & DII		TIME	DA	TE		23		
	2858661 SIGNATURE WHEN CALLING IN YOUR SHIPMENT, PLEASE HAVE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION READY: An identified problem is a gift in that it presents And													
W	THE CALLING IN Y	OUR SHIPM	ENT, PL	EASE HAVE THE	FOLLO	VING INFOR	MATIC	n is a di	ft in that it n	resents	'	Ar		
1.	All Identified problem is a girt in that it products													
	3. Exact dimensions of all properties of the pro													
느			No. PCS			Da	Date Time							
L	Received By (Consignee) Signature: Koin Marcah Print Name: Seim Mylcolm							23 42725 1:30gm					30 pm	
Signature: nom Malcolm								Signature indicates all bcs received in good order unless otherwise noted.						
P	Print Name: 3000 1 1910													

Seal # 5907103 4-25-25 KEVIN 8:00 AIIIVA 1:45 pm Emply